Responses Overview  Active

Responses

203

1. Are you a member?

® Current Member

@ Past Member

® Non Member

200

Average Time

04:11

2. How long have you been attending Uptown Social?

® Less than 6 months

@® 6 months to 1 year

® 1-3years

® More than 3 years

3. Age

Under 55
55-64
65-74

75-84

85+

25

89

79

20

31

89

63

Duration

35 oas

99%
10%
3% ’ 3,
15%
4%
% %



4. Annual Income

® $0-$9,999 3 n
® $10,000-$24,999 16 ]
® $25,000-$49,999 59 I
® $50,000-$74,999 31 I
® $75,000-$99,999 13 .
® $100,000-$149,999 7 [ ]
@® $150,000+ 4 ]
@ Prefer not to say 70 ]
0 20 40 60 80
5. What is your gender identify?
20% -

® Woman 156

® Man 41

@® Non-binary 0

@ Prefer not to say 6

T1%

6. Please rate your overall satisfaction with the quality of program offerings at Uptown Social?

4%
@ Very satisfied 133
@ satisfied 61 30%
® Neutral 8
@ Dissatisfied 0

66%
@ Very dissatisfied 1

7. Are there any specific programs or activities you would like to see offered at Uptown Social? If yes, please provide suggestions:

Latest Responses
62 "annual rummage sale"

Responses "more one day trips"

cee



8. How would you rate the cleanliness and maintenance of the facilities at Uptown Social?

%
1
® Excellent 178
@® Good 22
® Fair 0
® Poor 0
@ Other 3

88%

9. Recognizing that many facility projects are contingent on funding availability and municipal codes, are there any changes you would like t
o see in the facilities or amenities? Please specify:

Latest Responses
67

"no response"
Responses

10. How satisfied are you with the friendliness and helpfulness of the staff and volunteers at Uptown Social?

n%
||
@ Very satisfied 176
@ Satisfied 22
® Neutral 3
® Dissatisfied 1
@ Very dissatisfied 1
a7%
11. Do you have any suggestions for improving interactions with staff and volunteers?
47 Latest Responses
Responses eoe
12. Why do you participate at Uptown Social?
Latest Responses
1 76 “jane brill, vickie feel comfortable, occasional vegetarian food, exercise, line dancin...”

Responses “for exercise socializing, trips and different programs”



13. Do you feel your physical health has improved since you started attending Uptown Social?

20%

® VYes 135
® No 28 142
@® Other 40
67%
14. Do you feel your mental health has improved since you started attending Uptown Social?
16%
@ Yes 137
® No 34 7%
@® Other 32
67%
15. How often do you feel lonely?
5% 5%
iy,
@® Every day 4
@ Often 1 24%
® Sometimes 49
® Rarely 129
@® Other 10 64%

16. Uptown Social has historically closed from Christmas Even through New Years Day. If Uptown Social were to open for a few days betwee
n the holidays, with limited programming, would you attend?

22%

® Yes 93
46%
® No 66

@® Other 44

33%



17. One a scale of 1 to 10, how likely are you to recommend Uptown Social to a friend or family member?

1 - Not Likely at All
2

3

8
9

10 - Extremely Likely

18

22

156
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